Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-17-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Tab settings ♥ ♥ ₹.5.0		Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	101780927 s and Trademarks: rieas 927	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):		
Pascal Druzgala Peter G. Milner	586 Wedde	ARYX THERAPEUTICS 586 Weddell Drive, Suite 1 Sunnyvale, CA 94089		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed?	* ~ 5 ½ ½		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: May 2, 2001, respect:	Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 5.N. 09/841,738; filed April 24, 20 (ARYX-101XC1) 	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		f applications and patents involved:		
Mr. David R. Saliwanchik Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik A Professional Association 2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite a-1 Gainesville, FL 32606	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorize	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
7/16/2001 ANNED1 00000077 190065 09841738	19-006	55		
1 FC::581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	foregoing information is true and Caliwan clid ature The pages comprising cover sheet, atta	July 2, 2001 Date		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Ultrashort Acting Hypnotic Barbiturates**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below;		
☑ filed on April 24, 2001; Serial No.	09/841,738	; and

WHEREAS, ARYX THERAPEUTICS, a corporation of the State of California, and having an office at 586 Weddell Drive, Suite 1, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ARYX THERAPEUTICS, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ARYX THERAPEUTICS, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ARYX THERAPEUTICS, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said ARYX THERAPEUTICS, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ARYX THERAPEUTICS; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ARYX THERAPEUTICS, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011969 FRAME: 0173

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 200k Signed Address: 1512 Mission Boulevard State of California Santa Rosa, CA 95409 USA County of Say ta Clava. On this _____ day of _______, 2001, personally appeared before me the above-named PASCAL DRUZGALA, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. My Commission Expires: DOUG M. SHON **SEAL** Commission # 1185869 lotary Public — California 💈 Santa Clara County

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have he	eunto set my hand this	day of
MM	, 2001.		
	Signed	Teto be him	
		Peter G. Milner	
	Address:	14690 Manuella Road	
State of California)		Santa Rosa, CA 95022	USA
County of Santa Clara)			
On this day of _ above-named PETER G. MILNE foregoing instrument, who execu be his free act and deed in and for	R, to me known ted the foregoing	g instrument, and who ackn	erson described in the
		Derport	
		Notary F	Public
My Commission	Expires:	June s.	4004
SEAL Commissi Notary Publisanta Ci	6 M. SHON on # 1185869 ic — California \$ ara County spires Jun 5, 2002		

RECORDED: 07/05/2001